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WIOA Title | Adult Employment & Training Activities

The President’s budget proposes $490,370,000 for WIOA Title | Adult, a 40% cut to the program from current
funding levels. Below is an estimate of how much WIOA Title | Adult funding each state will lose under the

President’s proposal.*

State

U.S. Total
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

clasp.org

PY 2017 Allotment

$809,155,220
$15,399,354
$2,571,516
$20,673,071
$6,691,689
$117,464,601
$9,286,373
$9,998,629
$2,017,831
$2,797,188
$47,011,004
$26,342,217
$2,017,831
$2,448,953
$42,455,721
$13,857,417
$3,620,871
$3,832,189
$13,297,308
$15,196,124
$2,609,532
$12,390,856
$12,457,534
$24,352,532
$7,225,904
$10,146,478
$13,746,334
$2,017,831

Estimated State Grant Amounts
under President’s proposal’

$490,370,000
$9,306,296
$1,554,045
$12,493,363
$4,043,990
$70,987,415
$5,612,036
$6,042,474
$1,219,436
$1,690,425
$28,410,173
$15,919,399
$1,219,436
$1,479,976
$25,657,278
$8,374,457
$2,188,202
$2,315,908
$8,035,966
$9,183,478
$1,577,019
$7,488,169
$7,528,465
$14,716,972
$4,366,833
$6,131,824
$8,307,326
$1,219,436

Funding Cut under
President's proposal

$318,785,220
$6,093,058
$1,017,471
$8,179,708
$2,647,699
$46,477,186
$3,674,337
$3,956,155
$798,395
$1,106,763
$18,600,831
$10,422,818
$798,395
$968,977
$16,798,443
$5,482,960
$1,432,669
$1,516,281
$5,261,342
$6,012,646
$1,032,513
$4,902,687
$4,929,069
$9,635,560
$2,859,071
$4,014,654
$5,439,008
$798,395



State

Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
American Samoa
Guam
Northern Marinas
Palau
Virgin Islands

PY 2017 Allotment

$2,017,831
$9,643,279
$2,017,831
$21,541,938
$7,159,148
$47,853,408
$27,433,397
$2,017,831
$27,953,259
$7,504,490
$9,805,449
$29,375,775
$26,646,862
$3,065,937
$13,413,830
$2,017,831
$16,453,879
$55,507,822
$2,791,005
$2,017,831
$13,095,513
$17,333,734
$6,199,542
$10,320,191
$2,017,831
$215,479
$399,609
$401,702
$75,000
$601,398

Estimated State Grant Amounts
under President’s proposal’

$1,219,436
$5,827,725
$1,219,436
$13,018,445
$4,326,490
$28,919,263
$16,578,832
$1,219,436
$16,893,001
$4,535,191
$5,925,730
$17,752,670
$16,103,506
$1,852,839
$8,106,384
$1,219,436
$9,943,577
$33,545,058
$1,686,689
$1,219,436
$7,914,015
$10,475,300
$3,746,571
$6,236,804
$1,219,436
$130,220
$241,496
$242,761
$45,325
$363,443

CLASP

Funding Cut under
President's proposal

$798,395
$3,815,554
$798,395
$8,523,493
$2,832,658
$18,934,145
$10,854,565
$798,395
$11,060,258
$2,969,299
$3,879,719
$11,623,105
$10,543,356
$1,213,098
$5,307,446
$798,395
$6,510,302
$21,962,764
$1,104,316
$798,395
$5,181,498
$6,858,434
$2,452,971
$4,083,387
$798,395
$85,259
$158,113
$158,941
$29,675
$237,955

! These are 2018 estimates, assuming that conditions affecting the formula remain the same from the previous year. PY17
figures available here: https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL 27-16 Attachment E Acc.pdf.

The President’s budget proposal can be viewed at

https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf

’ For purposes of comparison to the PY2016 allotments, the calculations made to estimate state grants assume a 0.28%
evaluation set aside that was used in PY2016 and therefore do not add up to the President’s proposed total.


https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL_27-16_Attachment_E_Acc.pdf
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