

WIOA Title I Adult Employment & Training Activities

The President's budget proposes \$490,370,000 for WIOA Title I Adult, a 40% cut to the program from current funding levels. Below is an estimate of how much WIOA Title I Adult funding each state will lose under the President's proposal.¹

State	PY 2017 Allotment	Estimated State Grant Amounts under President's proposal ²	Funding Cut under President's proposal
U.S. Total	\$809,155,220	\$490,370,000	\$318,785,220
Alabama	\$15,399,354	\$9,306,296	\$6,093,058
Alaska	\$2,571,516	\$1,554,045	\$1,017,471
Arizona	\$20,673,071	\$12,493,363	\$8,179,708
Arkansas	\$6,691,689	\$4,043,990	\$2,647,699
California	\$117,464,601	\$70,987,415	\$46,477,186
Colorado	\$9,286,373	\$5,612,036	\$3,674,337
Connecticut	\$9,998,629	\$6,042,474	\$3,956,155
Delaware	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
District of Columbia	\$2,797,188	\$1,690,425	\$1,106,763
Florida	\$47,011,004	\$28,410,173	\$18,600,831
Georgia	\$26,342,217	\$15,919,399	\$10,422,818
Hawaii	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
Idaho	\$2,448,953	\$1,479,976	\$968,977
Illinois	\$42,455,721	\$25,657,278	\$16,798,443
Indiana	\$13,857,417	\$8,374,457	\$5,482,960
lowa	\$3,620,871	\$2,188,202	\$1,432,669
Kansas	\$3,832,189	\$2,315,908	\$1,516,281
Kentucky	\$13,297,308	\$8,035,966	\$5,261,342
Louisiana	\$15,196,124	\$9,183,478	\$6,012,646
Maine	\$2,609,532	\$1,577,019	\$1,032,513
Maryland	\$12,390,856	\$7,488,169	\$4,902,687
Massachusetts	\$12,457,534	\$7,528,465	\$4,929,069
Michigan	\$24,352,532	\$14,716,972	\$9,635,560
Minnesota	\$7,225,904	\$4,366,833	\$2,859,071
Mississippi	\$10,146,478	\$6,131,824	\$4,014,654
Missouri	\$13,746,334	\$8,307,326	\$5,439,008
Montana	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395

clasp.org

State	PY 2017 Allotment	Estimated State Grant Amounts under President's proposal ²	Funding Cut under President's proposal
Nebraska	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
Nevada	\$9,643,279	\$5,827,725	\$3,815,554
New Hampshire	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
New Jersey	\$21,541,938	\$13,018,445	\$8,523,493
New Mexico	\$7,159,148	\$4,326,490	\$2,832,658
New York	\$47,853,408	\$28,919,263	\$18,934,145
North Carolina	\$27,433,397	\$16,578,832	\$10,854,565
North Dakota	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
Ohio	\$27,953,259	\$16,893,001	\$11,060,258
Oklahoma	\$7,504,490	\$4,535,191	\$2,969,299
Oregon	\$9,805,449	\$5,925,730	\$3,879,719
Pennsylvania	\$29,375,775	\$17,752,670	\$11,623,105
Puerto Rico	\$26,646,862	\$16,103,506	\$10,543,356
Rhode Island	\$3,065,937	\$1,852,839	\$1,213,098
South Carolina	\$13,413,830	\$8,106,384	\$5,307,446
South Dakota	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
Tennessee	\$16,453,879	\$9,943,577	\$6,510,302
Texas	\$55,507,822	\$33,545,058	\$21,962,764
Utah	\$2,791,005	\$1,686,689	\$1,104,316
Vermont	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
Virginia	\$13,095,513	\$7,914,015	\$5,181,498
Washington	\$17,333,734	\$10,475,300	\$6,858,434
West Virginia	\$6,199,542	\$3,746,571	\$2,452,971
Wisconsin	\$10,320,191	\$6,236,804	\$4,083,387
Wyoming	\$2,017,831	\$1,219,436	\$798,395
American Samoa	\$215,479	\$130,220	\$85,259
Guam	\$399,609	\$241,496	\$158,113
Northern Marinas	\$401,702	\$242,761	\$158,941
Palau	\$75,000	\$45,325	\$29,675
Virgin Islands	\$601,398	\$363,443	\$237,955

https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf

¹ These are 2018 estimates, assuming that conditions affecting the formula remain the same from the previous year. PY17 figures available here: https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL 27-16 Attachment E Acc.pdf. The President's budget proposal can be viewed at

² For purposes of comparison to the PY2016 allotments, the calculations made to estimate state grants assume a 0.28% evaluation set aside that was used in PY2016 and therefore do not add up to the President's proposed total.